Savings Account Statement

g@ CO-OPERATIVE BANK

9/7/23 10:27 AM

Statement Period 01-08-2023 to 31-08-2023
Statement Number 20

Statement Date

We are you

Page No 1 of 123

LAW SOCIETY SACCO Account No 01100001711200
P.O. BOX 6740 NAIROBI Account Description INSTANT ACCESS MIN BAL
VE SAVINGS CREDIT SOIETY Currency KES
00100 Branch KIMATHI STREET BRANCH
KENYA Branch Code 11045
Trans Date Transaction Details Reference No Value Date Debit Credit Book Balance
01/08/2023 Brought Forward Balance 0.00 0.00 21,185,267.85 Cr
01/08/2023 RH12X970TU~1578#LS08966~254712694826~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0005506 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 21,187,267.85 Cr
00222~GOEFREY ORINA
01/08/2023 RH15X9QWBJ~1578#32744283~254720487002~MPESAC2B |033CB0007846 01/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 21,188,267.85 Cr
_400222~Cindy Kodhiambo
01/08/2023 RH10XA0CM8~1578#8560~254757593426~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0009151 01/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 21,193,267.85 Cr
22~KAREN GACHOGU
01/08/2023 RH11XA18B3~1578#04794~254728148522~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0009263 01/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 21,198,267.85 Cr
222~JAMES MAINA
01/08/2023 RH11XA94EV~1578#L510047~254746006400~-MPESAC2B_4|033CB0010259 01/08/2023 0.00 21,000.00 21,219,267.85 Cr
00222~RUTH KABUU
01/08/2023 RH13XBA883~1578#05528~254724614074~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0015371 01/08/2023 0.00 45,000.00 21,264,267.85 Cr
222~-BRIAN OMUGANDA
01/08/2023 RH11XCBG95~1578#7520~254702985137~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0022154 01/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 21,269,267.85 Cr
22~LINUS IRUNGU
01/08/2023 RH13XCX0YB~1578#08822~254725004482~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0025355 01/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 21,274,267.85 Cr
222~SHIRLENE KHAEMBA
01/08/2023 RH16XCWZK4~1578#7832~254727965687~-MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0025364 01/08/2023 0.00 8,000.00 21,282,267.85 Cr
222~RODGERS NYANGAU
01/08/2023 RH10XD64RW~1578#07519~254703493684~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0026742 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 21,284,267.85 Cr
0222~LYNN OWANO
01/08/2023 RH17XDBLJP~1578~~MPESAC2B 400222~NCBA Bank 033CB0027558 01/08/2023 0.00 100,000.00 21,384,267.85 Cr
Mpesa
01/08/2023 RH13XDG89T~1578#2448~254721864147~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0028289 01/08/2023 0.00 48,489.00 21,432,756.85 Cr
22~JUDITH CHEPCHIRCHIR
01/08/2023 RH16XDGRHA~1578~~MPESAC2B_400222~NCBA Bank 033CB0028358 01/08/2023 0.00 100,000.00 21,532,756.85 Cr
Mpesa
01/08/2023 RH13XDV6HN~1578#LS09782~254722721615~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0030578 01/08/2023 0.00 15,000.00 21,547,756.85 Cr
400222~STEPHEN ONYANGO
01/08/2023 RH15XE3189~1578#L.S11346~254707329013~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0031792 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 21,549,756.85 Cr
0222~AGNES KIONGA
01/08/2023 RH11XEIGM3~1578#L.S11201~254741354142~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0033907 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 21,551,756.85 Cr
00222~FELGONA OMONDI
01/08/2023 RH11XEJDWZ~1578#6740~254723712699~-MPESAC2B 400 |033CB0034055 01/08/2023 0.00 15,000.00 21,566,756.85 Cr
222~MAUREEN CHERUIYOT
01/08/2023 RH19XFDLMF~1578#09809~254724104801~-MPESAC2B_400|033CB0038735 01/08/2023 0.00 100.00 21,566,856.85 Cr
222~TONNY MIGWI
01/08/2023 RH10XFH1L8~1578#2974~254724719922~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0039338 01/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 21,567,856.85 Cr
22~JOHN OMUDANGA
01/08/2023 RH16XG5WRS~1578#L.S07204~254722721615~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0047001 01/08/2023 0.00 50,000.00 21,617,856.85 Cr
400222~STEPHEN ONYANGO
01/08/2023 RH18XGKRMO0~1578#L.S11408~254759247450~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0049248 01/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 21,618,856.85 Cr
400222~TABITHA NDIRITU
01/08/2023 RH10XGSIOG~1578#09082~254715456598~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0050534 01/08/2023 0.00 4,000.00 21,622,856.85 Cr
222~IDA ANYANGO
01/08/2023 RH17XJ38V3~1578#08094~254729460230~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0066890 01/08/2023 0.00 7,000.00 21,629,856.85 Cr
22~ALEX JOHN
01/08/2023 RH14XJCYIS~1578#08291~254728144824~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0069325 01/08/2023 0.00 3,696.00 21,633,552.85 Cr
22~BREDA NGURE
01/08/2023 RH15XJSTFL~1578#9190~254714812328~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0073642 01/08/2023 0.00 26,700.00 21,660,252.85 Cr
22~GEORGE MACHARIA
01/08/2023 RH16XJVPXA~1578#.S11422~254720865971~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0074296 01/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 21,661,252.85 Cr
00222~BERNARD OTIENO
01/08/2023 RH16XK9RUM~1578#1L.S05601~254722101751~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0078567 01/08/2023 0.00 61,000.00 21,722,252.85 Cr
400222~SILAS GITARI
01/08/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LS03698 ELIZABETH MURUGI 012CB0081916 01/08/2023 0.00 29,677.00 21,751,929.85 Cr
M~ELIZABETH MURUGI MUIRU
01/08/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~ELIZABETH MURUGI MUIRU 012CB0081916 01/08/2023 200.00 0.00 21,751,729.85 Cr
01/08/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~ELIZABETH MURUGI MUIRU 012CB0081916 01/08/2023 40.00 0.00 21,751,689.85 Cr
01/08/2023 RH14XK0O91M~1578#27361356~254729808406~MPESAC2B_|033CB0082410 01/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 21,752,689.85 Cr
400222~LISPER NJUE
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01/08/2023 LS08323~NJERU STALIN MWENDA~ BRS14865806 01/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 21,762,689.85 Cr
01/08/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LS 02859 CAROLINE CHEPKORIR 012CB0086333 01/08/2023 0.00 28,633.00 21,791,322.85 Cr
SERE~CAROLINE CHEPKORIR SEREM
01/08/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~00000000CAROLINE 012CB0086333 01/08/2023 200.00 0.00 21,791,122.85 Cr
CHEPKORIR SEREM
01/08/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~00000000CAROLINE CHEPKORIR |012CB0086333 01/08/2023 40.00 0.00 21,791,082.85 Cr
SEREM
01/08/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~EPRA PAYMENTS~ENERGY AND 012CB0088822 01/08/2023 0.00 3,750.00 21,794,832.85 Cr
PETROLEUM REG A
01/08/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~00000000ENERGY AND 012CB0088822 01/08/2023 200.00 0.00 21,794,632.85 Cr
PETROLEUM REG A
01/08/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~00000000ENERGY AND 012CB0088822 01/08/2023 40.00 0.00 21,794,592.85 Cr
PETROLEUM REG A
01/08/2023 RH18XLC0ZC~1578#L.S03104~254719663051~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0089067 01/08/2023 0.00 11,000.00 21,805,592.85 Cr
00222~WINNIE KIMANI
01/08/2023 RH11XLDBZ3~1578#06027~254729462571~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0089467 01/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 21,815,592.85 Cr
222~CATHERINE WAIRIMU NJERI
01/08/2023 RH10XLL8DY~1578#L.S06231~254714956599~MPESAC2B 4 [033CB0091649 01/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 21,820,592.85 Cr
00222~CAROLINE NJANJA
01/08/2023 28178:4177 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 21,830,592.85 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:4602 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 21,840,592.85 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:6356 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 11,000.00 21,851,592.85 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:10353 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 117,917.00 21,969,509.85 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:5956 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 135,000.00 22,104,509.85 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:3188 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 15,000.00 22,119,509.85 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:4683 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 15,000.00 22,134,509.85 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:5759 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 15,000.00 22,149,509.85 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:4742 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 155,150.00 22,304,659.85 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:583 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 17,116.00 22,321,775.85 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:10378 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 17,179.00 22,338,954.85 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:3880 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 19,117.00 22,358,071.85 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:10892 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 22,360,071.85 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:2308 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 22,362,071.85 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:4710 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 22,364,071.85 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:5042 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 22,366,071.85 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:6798 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 22,368,071.85 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:9441 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 22,370,071.85 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:2068 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 22,390,071.85 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:3644 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 22,410,071.85 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:1445 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 22,000.00 22,432,071.85 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:9065 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 23,000.00 22,455,071.85 Cr
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LAW SOCIETY SACCO Account No 01100001711200
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01/08/2023 28178:4126 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 23,512.40 22,478,584.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:3040 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 24,272.00 22,502,856.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:4136 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 24,272.00 22,527,128.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:3957 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 24,467.00 22,551,595.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:3505 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 24,657.00 22,576,252.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:4637 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 29,094.00 22,605,346.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:1646 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 22,608,346.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:1648 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 22,611,346.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:3790 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 22,614,346.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:3909 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 22,617,346.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:8372 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 22,620,346.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:6093 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 31,518.00 22,651,864.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:4250 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 36,367.00 22,688,231.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:4214 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 41,216.00 22,729,447.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:3670 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 45,580.00 22,775,027.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:7009 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 48,489.00 22,823,516.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:2802 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 22,828,516.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:4693 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 22,833,516.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:6913 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 22,838,516.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:8320 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 22,843,516.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:9029 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 22,848,516.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:9045 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 22,853,516.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:4051 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 50,000.00 22,903,516.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:8237 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 52,000.00 22,955,516.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:8089 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 5,322.00 22,960,838.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:2179 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 60,612.00 23,021,450.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:4869 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 7,000.00 23,028,450.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:3478 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 8,643.00 23,037,093.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:6813 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 96,076.00 23,133,169.25 Cr
01/08/2023 28178:2033 FPCS14868950 01/08/2023 0.00 99,050.00 23,232,219.25 Cr
01/08/2023 RH17XMAG679~1578#L.S07559~254722221043~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0099135 01/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 23,237,219.25 Cr

00222~JACKLINE OMOGI
01/08/2023 LS05272 000127 OTUKE SANDRA KEMUMA 012CB0100687 03/08/2023 0.00 100,000.00 23,337,219.25 Cr
01/08/2023 RH12XMJ7QA~1578#LS_6687~254722592784~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0101569 01/08/2023 0.00 80,000.00 23,417,219.25 Cr
400222~AGGREY BARASA
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01/08/2023 RH12XNL1ZE~1578#LS510969~254710574509~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0113369 01/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 23,427,219.25 Cr
00222~JAVAN OTWOMA
01/08/2023 IR07802308012146,JULIE LUCY MWIHAKI S14876939 01/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 23,447,219.25 Cr
MWANGI/RFB/07348
01/08/2023 LS02706~OSCAR MUIGAI RUGURU WANYAGA~ BRS14877336 01/08/2023 0.00 70,000.00 23,517,219.25 Cr
01/08/2023 RH15X08UUP~1578#L.S00636~254728525299~MPESAC2B_ [033CB0120618 01/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 23,522,219.25 Cr
400222~HARON DAUGLAS
01/08/2023 RH18XORO0IQ~1578#06457~254727614643~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0126015 01/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 23,525,219.25 Cr
222~MERCY OOGA
01/08/2023 RH11XOQWY7~1578#1.S11234~254716828823~MPESAC2B_[033CB0126106 01/08/2023 0.00 18,000.00 23,543,219.25 Cr
400222~christine ayoti
01/08/2023 RH13XOULRX~1578#5745~254722248310~MPESAC2B_400 [033CB0127019 01/08/2023 0.00 15,000.00 23,558,219.25 Cr
222~TABITHA WERU
01/08/2023 RH14XOYPDU~1578#1L.S09449~254724162827~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0128523 01/08/2023 0.00 3,500.00 23,561,719.25 Cr
400222~CHRISTINE INIMAH
01/08/2023 RH18XP4W4U~1578#7755~254715492033~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0130250 01/08/2023 0.00 37,705.00 23,599,424.25 Cr
222~GEDION MULWA
01/08/2023 RH14XP92NC~1578#09686~254727624908~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0131482 01/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 23,609,424.25 Cr
222~DORCAS MUTUA
01/08/2023 RH11XPGIMR~1578#L.S09559~254723839390~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0134137 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 23,611,424.25 Cr
00222~EUNICE KIMEU
01/08/2023 LS02383~KITHURE KINDIKI~HON KITHURE KINDIKI BRS14886120 01/08/2023 0.00 316,000.00 23,927,424.25 Cr
01/08/2023 RH13XQMXTZ~1578#10024~254712578394~MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0147406 01/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 23,932,424.25 Cr
0222~-MARY WANJIKU
01/08/2023 RH17XQVS7H~1578#04179~254722129326~MPESAC2B_400(033CB0149982 01/08/2023 0.00 4,000.00 23,936,424.25 Cr
222~JUDY GUANDARU
01/08/2023 RH13XR33RZ~1578#L.S11230~254720045366~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0152585 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 23,938,424.25 Cr
00222~DENIS MBURU
01/08/2023 RH17XR9HVP~1578#L.S02593~254721605175~MPESAC2B__ [033CB0154369 01/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 23,943,424.25 Cr
400222~DENNIS MUNGAI
01/08/2023 RH17XRB37L~1578#06756~254721820360~MPESAC2B 400 [033CB0154873 01/08/2023 0.00 6,104.00 23,949,528.25 Cr
222~LILIAN SIMIYU
01/08/2023 RH18XRBOR6~1578#L.509498~254724493778~MPESAC2B_ [033CB0155031 01/08/2023 0.00 13,000.00 23,962,528.25 Cr
400222~CHRISTINE KAMAU
01/08/2023 RH15XRLS1F~1578#06591~254725595928~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0158157 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 23,964,528.25 Cr
222~SHARON OCHOLA
01/08/2023 PESALINK~126461451~~0100269872800~0002~Muthomi 018CB0161174 01/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 23,974,528.25 Cr
ThiankoluLS01489
01/08/2023 RH10XRX1Q0~1578#2139~254720838632~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0161735 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 23,976,528.25 Cr
22~LYDIA OWOUR
01/08/2023 PESALINK~409461458~~0100414514800~0002~SavingsLS10|018CB0168571 01/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 23,986,528.25 Cr
714
01/08/2023 LS03884~LAMECK OWOUR OPWORA~ BRS14896928 01/08/2023 0.00 2,500.00 23,989,028.25 Cr
01/08/2023 RH15XTN4CT~1578#LS09425~254710439605~-MPESAC2B_4|033CB0179404 01/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 23,994,028.25 Cr
00222~CHRISTABEL EBOSO
01/08/2023 RH16XTXH68~1578#LS511010~254723061115~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0182360 01/08/2023 0.00 25,000.00 24,019,028.25 Cr
00222~EDDAH MAGU
01/08/2023 RH14XULIT8~1578#8340~254718980395~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0189589 01/08/2023 0.00 12,000.00 24,031,028.25 Cr
2~JEMIMA MOGAKA
01/08/2023 RH16XUX21A~1578#10406~254712318455~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0192945 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 24,033,028.25 Cr
222~EUNICE KAMAU
01/08/2023 RH16XUYETQ~1578#LS07956~254700018385~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0193372 01/08/2023 0.00 15,000.00 24,048,028.25 Cr
400222~CECILIA GICHOHI
01/08/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LOAN REPAYMENT MEMBER NO 012CB0193867 01/08/2023 0.00 26,333.85 24,074,362.10 Cr
LS06229~NORAH BEATRICE ADHIAMBO ODI
01/08/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~NORAH BEATRICE ADHIAMBO |012CB0193867 01/08/2023 200.00 0.00 24,074,162.10 Cr
ODINGO
01/08/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~NORAH BEATRICE ADHIAMBO 012CB0193867 01/08/2023 40.00 0.00 24,074,122.10 Cr
ODINGO
01/08/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~SACCO INSTALMENT 012CB0194085 01/08/2023 0.00 35,000.00 24,109,122.10 Cr
CONTRIBUTION~CHRISTINE ORARO COADVOFFICE
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01/08/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~CHRISTINE ORARO 012CB0194085 01/08/2023 200.00 0.00 24,108,922.10 Cr
COADVOFFICE
01/08/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~CHRISTINE ORARO 012CB0194085 01/08/2023 40.00 0.00 24,108,882.10 Cr
COADVOFFICE
01/08/2023 RH16XVB5QK~1578#32752758~254724963096~MPESAC2B_[033CB0197279 01/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 24,111,882.10 Cr
400222~SYPROSE OMBONGI
01/08/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LS 6309 LOAN REPAYMENT 012CB0201525 01/08/2023 0.00 29,693.35 24,141,575.45 Cr
AND~PRISCILLA CYNTHEA ACHIENG ONYANG
01/08/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~PRISCILLA CYNTHEA ACHIENG |012CB0201525 01/08/2023 200.00 0.00 24,141,375.45 Cr
ONYANGO
01/08/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~PRISCILLA CYNTHEA ACHIENG 012CB0201525 01/08/2023 40.00 0.00 24,141,335.45 Cr
ONYANGO
01/08/2023 RH12XVZ35U~1578#L.S05671~254714078253~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0204107 01/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 24,144,335.45 Cr
00222~Naomi Mutinda
01/08/2023 RH17XWXDCT~1578#L511439~254725450395~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0213951 01/08/2023 0.00 700.00 24,145,035.45 Cr
400222~JOYCE OWINO
01/08/2023 RH16XX0XMA~1578#04289~254721914859~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0215127 01/08/2023 0.00 61,600.00 24,206,635.45 Cr
222~FELIX ODHIAMBO
01/08/2023 RH16XXK47E~1578#07740~254707866249~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0220409 01/08/2023 0.00 9,800.00 24,216,435.45 Cr
222~ERIC KIARIE
01/08/2023 RH17XY18DX~1578#10457~254792838425~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0225550 01/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 24,219,435.45 Cr
222~DAMARIS MUSYIMI
01/08/2023 RH14XY3YOQ~1578#LS 02620~254723457068~MPESAC2B |033CB0226106 01/08/2023 0.00 12,000.00 24,231,435.45 Cr
_400222~ALICE KIROE
01/08/2023 RH19XYH5EV~1578#1.506242~254727271012~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0229530 01/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 24,241,435.45 Cr
00222~JONATHAN MUTUA
01/08/2023 RH19XZL6TF~1578#L.S08727~254710398692~MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0238901 01/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 24,251,435.45 Cr
00222~JAMES MUIA
01/08/2023 RH18XZN7LY~1578#00727~254720519292~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0239290 01/08/2023 0.00 450.00 24,251,885.45 Cr
222~JAFFERSON NYAGESOA
01/08/2023 RH13YOK2LV~1578#L.510843~254710331679~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0246827 01/08/2023 0.00 7,000.00 24,258,885.45 Cr
00222~NATALIE OBAGO
01/08/2023 RH15YOWLZD~1578#2510~254720856180~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0249791 01/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 24,278,885.45 Cr
22~HEZRON ABOK
01/08/2023 RH13Y113WH~1578#4417~254720856180~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0250940 01/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 24,288,885.45 Cr
22~HEZRON ABOK
01/08/2023 RH10Y215P8~1578#11061~254710818552~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0258927 01/08/2023 0.00 1,250.00 24,290,135.45 Cr
222~PATRICK NGURI
01/08/2023 RH15Y2BMTR~1578#11337~254721615524~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0261365 01/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 24,293,135.45 Cr
222~BERYL ATSENGA
01/08/2023 LS04175 002267 KIMOTHO GIDEON NJIRIRI 012CB0262439 03/08/2023 0.00 56,065.00 24,349,200.45 Cr
01/08/2023 ANDREW L KAIRU ASSOCIATES CHQ No000169 012CB0262442 03/08/2023 0.00 13,957.50 24,363,157.95 Cr
01/08/2023 LS05596~KINDIKI STEPHEN KITHINJI~ BRS14927689 01/08/2023 0.00 69,675.00 24,432,832.95 Cr
01/08/2023 RH12Y2J1A6~1578#L.S11102~254722529959~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0263130 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 24,434,832.95 Cr
00222~KATHURE MURURU
01/08/2023 RH16Y3KECI~1578#L.511298~254723870954~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0271185 01/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 24,454,832.95 Cr
00222~EMMANUEL OSORE
01/08/2023 RH10Y3SG4A~1578#27947359~254723811137~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0273046 01/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 24,455,832.95 Cr
400222~PATRICK MAINA
01/08/2023 RH18Y624G6~1578#08359~254790640973~MPESAC2B 400 |033CB0290814 01/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 24,456,832.95 Cr
222~BATHSHEBA ISHEPAI
01/08/2023 RH19Y6DDQH~1578#05655~254711766235~MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0293521 01/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 24,457,832.95 Cr
0222~-GRACE MATATA
01/08/2023 RH14Y777RC~1578#7534~254711509606~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0294740 01/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 24,467,832.95 Cr
22~VICTOR OLAO
01/08/2023 RH10Y8QVWE~1578#08545~254710587567~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0302759 01/08/2023 0.00 1,500.00 24,469,332.95 Cr
0222~MARGARET NGARI
01/08/2023 RH19Y99KW5~1578#1.511264~254719180129~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0307436 01/08/2023 0.00 40,000.00 24,509,332.95 Cr
00222~DENNIS NDIRITU
01/08/2023 RH12Y9ITJI~1578#LS 07922~254726974928~MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0309462 01/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 24,519,332.95 Cr
00222~PAUL JUMA
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LAW SOCIETY SACCO Account No 01100001711200
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01/08/2023 RH13Y9S831~1578#09271~254711820497~MPESAC2B 400 [033CB0311607 01/08/2023 0.00 15,000.00 24,534,332.95 Cr
222~TOM TOROME
01/08/2023 RH11Y9XCQ7~1578#09272~254711820497~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0312829 01/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 24,535,332.95 Cr
222~TOM TOROME
01/08/2023 RH12YAOQOIG0~1578#09986~254703777542~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0319130 01/08/2023 0.00 4,321.00 24,539,653.95 Cr
222~BENARD KIJANA
01/08/2023 RH18YBK21A~1578#LS01466~254722393226~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0326333 01/08/2023 0.00 150,000.00 24,689,653.95 Cr
00222~FRANCIS NJANJA
01/08/2023 RH16YBP2F4~1578#L.S01477~254722393226~MPESAC2B 4 |033CB0327610 01/08/2023 0.00 50,000.00 24,739,653.95 Cr
00222~FRANCIS NJANJA
01/08/2023 RH19YC4KS1~1578#02864~254722315215~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0331165 01/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 24,759,653.95 Cr
222~PURITY KEMUNTO MAKORI
01/08/2023 RH12YDDESK~1578#LS08600~254706821034~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0341006 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 24,761,653.95 Cr
400222~ROBINSON ORANGO
01/08/2023 RH11YDNOD9~1578#LS11001~254725212827~-MPESAC2B_ [033CB0343167 01/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 24,762,653.95 Cr
400222~PETERSON KIREI
01/08/2023 RH19YEAO2F~1578#1.S52098~254700053360~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0348569 01/08/2023 0.00 82,000.00 24,844,653.95 Cr
0222~SIMON NJOROGE
01/08/2023 RH12YEXQQO~1578#36497272~254721878782~MPESAC2B | 033CB0353668 01/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 24,854,653.95 Cr
~400222~Yvonne Ouma
01/08/2023 LS05490 003034 NORA WAENI TITUS 012CB0375608 01/08/2023 0.00 4,488.00 24,859,141.95 Cr
01/08/2023 RH13Y132ZB~1578#258~254721249345~MPESAC2B_400222 |033CB0379898 01/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 24,864,141.95 Cr
~GRACE MUKUHA
01/08/2023 RH11Y182TZ~1578#L.S10337~254722626124~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0381071 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 24,866,141.95 Cr
0222~ALICENT MUCHUNI
01/08/2023 RH16YIMW2I~1578#33355887~254729744295~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0384319 01/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 24,869,141.95 Cr
400222~BLENDA WACHIRA
01/08/2023 LS02362~JAMES HIUHU WANJOHI~ BRS14987332 01/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 24,879,141.95 Cr
01/08/2023 POSAG059706 P0OSS14987495 01/08/2023 0.00 15,300.00 24,894,441.95 Cr
~321301145251~01324~P0OS78811 01100001711200
01/08/2023 RH17YKOLQL~1578#8419~254721292055~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0395422 01/08/2023 0.00 13,000.00 24,907,441.95 Cr
22~EUNICE WATHIAKA
01/08/2023 RH12YLJANO~1578#5718~254727400842~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0408161 01/08/2023 0.00 150,000.00 25,057,441.95 Cr
22~MARYCONCEPTER NZAKUVA
01/08/2023 RH13YLYZ3B~1578#11378~254701661711~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0411521 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 25,059,441.95 Cr
222~DENNIS KINOTI
01/08/2023 RH12YM3I0G~1578#Is08044~254722100166~MPESAC2B_40(033CB0412611 01/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 25,069,441.95 Cr
0222~MIRRIAM MOCHAMA
01/08/2023 RH16YMFL6I~1578#4986~254717672403~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0415389 01/08/2023 0.00 4,100.00 25,073,541.95 Cr
2~RUTH KAHARIRI
01/08/2023 LS03955~KIOKO CHRISTINE NZISA~ BRS14998666 01/08/2023 0.00 8,000.00 25,081,541.95 Cr
01/08/2023 RH19YMH1AP~1578#01251~254708707858~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0415816 01/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 25,086,541.95 Cr
0222~HELLEN OMITI
01/08/2023 RH16YMJGI2~1578#08990~254700587240~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0416556 01/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 25,096,541.95 Cr
222~DOROTHY NYAKIANA
01/08/2023 RH11YMKJIV5~1578#5718~254727400842~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0416603 01/08/2023 0.00 50,000.00 25,146,541.95 Cr
22~MARYCONCEPTER NZAKUVA
01/08/2023 RH16YOLP20~1578#LS05216~254740629577~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0433523 01/08/2023 0.00 15,000.00 25,161,541.95 Cr
00222~Solomon Mburu
01/08/2023 RH13YPTGRR~1578#341~254722840958~MPESAC2B 4002 |033CB0443365 01/08/2023 0.00 7,580.00 25,169,121.95 Cr
22~VICTORIA SIMIYU
01/08/2023 RH11YQ2MOX~1578#10366~254715651534~MPESAC2B 40 |033CB0445463 01/08/2023 0.00 6,000.00 25,175,121.95 Cr
0222~IRENE GITHONGO
01/08/2023 RH14YQZK2C~1578#11249~254704305370~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0453004 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 25,177,121.95 Cr
222~BRIAN ONYANGO
01/08/2023 RH18YRATMG~1578#L.S11127~254706375814~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0455829 01/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 25,180,121.95 Cr
400222~GLORY KANGORIA
01/08/2023 RH10YRG242~1578#L.S09341~254721812239~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0456921 01/08/2023 0.00 25,305.00 25,205,426.95 Cr
00222~JACKLINE MWANGI
01/08/2023 RH13YS340P~1578#03555~254722344303~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0462219 01/08/2023 0.00 3,600.00 25,209,026.95 Cr
222~JACKLINE ENEA
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01/08/2023 RH17YSYGUF~1578#10545~254715257914~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0469364 01/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 25,214,026.95 Cr
0222~PAULINE NJOROGE
01/08/2023 RH12YT5NGK~1578#L.S10723~254729083983~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0470690 01/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 25,219,026.95 Cr
400222~Lillian Nzia
01/08/2023 LS02324 005776 RACHEAL NJERI GACHOYA 012CB0470707 01/08/2023 0.00 49,000.00 25,268,026.95 Cr
01/08/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~-MWANGI K KIMINDA 012CB0479172 01/08/2023 0.00 61,000.00 25,329,026.95 Cr
~MWANGI K KIMINDA
01/08/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~MWANGI K KIMINDA 012CB0479172 01/08/2023 200.00 0.00 25,328,826.95 Cr
01/08/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~MWANGI K KIMINDA 012CB0479172 01/08/2023 40.00 0.00 25,328,786.95 Cr
01/08/2023 LS10167 000012 THUKU ROSELYNNE GATHONI 012CB0483724 03/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 25,331,786.95 Cr
01/08/2023 MWAMUYE KIMATHI CHQ No001602 012CB0488636 03/08/2023 0.00 15,000.00 25,346,786.95 Cr
01/08/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~JOHN N OBAE SHARES 05130~JOHN 012CB0509435 01/08/2023 0.00 193,146.00 25,539,932.95 Cr
NYONGA OBAE
01/08/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~JOHN NYONGA OBAE 012CB0509435 01/08/2023 200.00 0.00 25,539,732.95 Cr
01/08/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~JOHN NYONGA OBAE 012CB0509435 01/08/2023 40.00 0.00 25,539,692.95 Cr
01/08/2023 RH14YXMTNS~1578#L.S08836~254703308772~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0512313 01/08/2023 0.00 15,000.00 25,554,692.95 Cr
400222~LYNN NGUGI
01/08/2023 RH18YXYQ3I~1578#L.S02823~254722503577~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0515181 01/08/2023 0.00 22,000.00 25,576,692.95 Cr
00222~HECTOR OKELLO
01/08/2023 RH15YYMH3Z~1578#LS10797~254720793758~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0521163 01/08/2023 0.00 4,000.00 25,580,692.95 Cr
400222~KAREN KIETI
01/08/2023 RH14Z0HZPC~1578#LS06753~254724351165~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0537568 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 25,582,692.95 Cr
00222~NORAH JAEL KIJALA
01/08/2023 RH11Z1CV4N~1578#L.S00881~254745676353~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0543375 01/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 25,592,692.95 Cr
00222~CHARLES NYAMBATI
01/08/2023 RH17Z5MMJT~1578#1.S11382~254711925118~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0571383 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 25,594,692.95 Cr
00222~SHIMLON KURIA
01/08/2023 RH11Z830QBN~1578#L.S11235~254710989544~MPESAC2B_ 4|033CB0586626 01/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 25,597,692.95 Cr
00222~CAROLINE NGALA
01/08/2023 RH18Z8FVHM~1578#6957~254712951592~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0588675 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 25,599,692.95 Cr
22~ANNETTE WANJOHI
01/08/2023 RH14Z8KVIC~1578#30167306~254708622287~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0589563 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 25,601,692.95 Cr
00222~CYNTHIA GACHARA
01/08/2023 28734:MBANKING~RH17Y6Q1JB 1578#L.S511232 07045528~E| FPCS15084673 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 25,603,692.95 Cr
CHANNELS~ENOV3
01/08/2023 RH17Z8PYKZ~1578#L5S08416~254708602681~-MPESAC2B_4|033CB0590455 01/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 25,608,692.95 Cr
00222~LAWI KOFUNA
01/08/2023 RH17Z8Y2GH~1578#L.S08679~254712138779~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0591904 01/08/2023 0.00 27,000.00 25,635,692.95 Cr
00222~STEPHEN MUSILI
01/08/2023 RH18ZAN1TK~1578#09948~254723946047~MPESAC2B 400 |033CB0602504 01/08/2023 0.00 57,000.00 25,692,692.95 Cr
222~KHATHERINE CHEROTICH
01/08/2023 RH12ZAT8QY~1578#LS11156~254700054599~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0603554 01/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 25,695,692.95 Cr
00222~FRANCIS MWANZIA
01/08/2023 RH13ZBAVB5~1578#L.S08017~254717509466~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0606410 01/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 25,715,692.95 Cr
00222~HELLEN ONYIEGO
01/08/2023 RH19ZCJ28X~1578#L.S09886~254727851644~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0613428 01/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 25,725,692.95 Cr
00222~CARREN SADIA
01/08/2023 LS02396 000637 EMILY CANDICE OMUGA 012CB0616178 03/08/2023 0.00 165,000.00 25,890,692.95 Cr
01/08/2023 LS02159 001348 BROWN MURUNGI KAIRARIA 012CB0616188 03/08/2023 0.00 30,000.00 25,920,692.95 Cr
01/08/2023 LS02158 001349 GITONGA NTOITHIRIA MITHIRIA 012CB0616200 03/08/2023 0.00 30,000.00 25,950,692.95 Cr
01/08/2023 LS07090 000634 OMUGA MARK OTIENO 012CB0617862 03/08/2023 0.00 203,000.00 26,153,692.95 Cr
01/08/2023 LS00628 103517 MUMA ANDREW 012CB0617874 03/08/2023 0.00 440,971.00 26,594,663.95 Cr
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01/08/2023 RH10ZH1QWY~1578#5590~254720865719~MPESAC2B 400 |033CB0637152 01/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 26,604,663.95 Cr
222~JUDE GITAU
01/08/2023 RH15Z1Y98B~1578#08827~254712002813~MPESAC2B 4002 |033CB0647804 01/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 26,614,663.95 Cr
22~LYDIA MWANZIA
01/08/2023 RH19ZJ8ZLB~1578#LS511405~254721328105~MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0649487 01/08/2023 0.00 7,000.00 26,621,663.95 Cr
00222~JAMES SALEBWA
01/08/2023 RH12ZJCGAK~1578#SA02556~254722802356~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0650072 01/08/2023 0.00 2,500.00 26,624,163.95 Cr
400222~JOSEPH MWANGI
01/08/2023 RH10ZK7000~1578#1L.S11270~254725876024~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0655946 01/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 26,629,163.95 Cr
00222~MARK OMUGA
01/08/2023 RH19ZLTEAP~1578#10952~254722881656~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0665971 01/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 26,649,163.95 Cr
222~DAVID KIAMA
01/08/2023 RH14ZMTV02~1578#09643~254717082957~MPESAC2B 400 |033CB0671420 01/08/2023 0.00 40,000.00 26,689,163.95 Cr
222~KARREN THIONGO
01/08/2023 RH10ZN5KJI~1578#L.S09573~254712431595~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0674556 01/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 26,694,163.95 Cr
0222~-BONFACE MUMBUA
01/08/2023 RH18ZOG59E~1578#11090~254706544589~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0684723 01/08/2023 0.00 100,000.00 26,794,163.95 Cr
222~DAISY NJERI
01/08/2023 RH14ZPQ4L8~1578#10032~254720214001~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0691984 01/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 26,799,163.95 Cr
222~ONESMUS MUKILYA
01/08/2023 RH10ZQT2XU~1578#L.S06901~254729676811~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0697699 01/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 26,801,163.95 Cr
00222~ISABELLAH BETT
01/08/2023 PESALINK~621165710~~2030603926~0003~Is05178 018CB0713058 01/08/2023 0.00 130,000.00 26,931,163.95 Cr
01/08/2023 RH11ZUTXPT~1578#09589~254726938658~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0719193 01/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 26,951,163.95 Cr
222~STEPHEN MWANGI
01/08/2023 RH12ZXT31G~1578# cynthia 033CB0734841 01/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 26,961,163.95 Cr
kavu~254723034015~MPESAC2B_400222~CYNTHIA KAVU
01/08/2023 RH11ZYTJ81~1578#08288~254711158815~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0740679 01/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 26,966,163.95 Cr
22~ANNETTE BOCHABERI
01/08/2023 RH1711LD6F~1578#6198~254707403240~MPESAC2B_4002 [033CB0753678 01/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 26,986,163.95 Cr
22~DEREDA OTIENO
01/08/2023 LS02532 CAROL M K MBURUGU S15149641 01/08/2023 0.00 178,722.00 27,164,885.95 Cr
01/08/2023 RH181228MS~1578#L.S11105~254723407201~MPESAC2B 4 |033CB0756465 01/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 27,174,885.95 Cr
00222~JOSEPH MUTISYA
01/08/2023 RH1112BW8R~1578#09981~254725065850~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0757841 01/08/2023 0.00 30,000.00 27,204,885.95 Cr
222~ROBINSON MAINA
01/08/2023 RH1713BCUZ~1578#5580~254724620011~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0763105 01/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 27,214,885.95 Cr
22~EVELYN NJIRU
01/08/2023 RH1513XXTV~1578#L.S05010~254722373204~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0766205 01/08/2023 0.00 52,000.00 27,266,885.95 Cr
00222~RONALD ROGO
01/08/2023 RH1514BHSJ~1578#LS06791~254704228940~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0768228 01/08/2023 0.00 300.00 27,267,185.95 Cr
00222~PETER WANYAMA
01/08/2023 MNO 1845 CECILIA GATHONI N S15178477 01/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 27,277,185.95 Cr
01/08/2023 LS04674 RUTH BIKAMBO S15179662 01/08/2023 0.00 15,000.00 27,292,185.95 Cr
01/08/2023 LS04524 CHARLES OTIENO AYOO S15189502 01/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 27,297,185.95 Cr
01/08/2023 MNO 1974ANDREW MAINYE S15190763 01/08/2023 0.00 37,500.00 27,334,685.95 Cr
02/08/2023 RH21179B9T~1578#02859~254721474271~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0001765 02/08/2023 0.00 300.00 27,334,985.95 Cr
22~CAROLINE SEREM
02/08/2023 RH2018YGTM~1578#26884336~254729715571~-MPESAC2B_|033CB0010807 02/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 27,344,985.95 Cr
400222~LINDA RIZIKI YULAI EMUKULE
02/08/2023 RH2319F4AM7~1578#11443~254727477741~-MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0013177 02/08/2023 0.00 30,000.00 27,374,985.95 Cr
222~Lenah Wamalwa
02/08/2023 RH2519JYMP~1578#11443~254720465337~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0013947 02/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 27,394,985.95 Cr
222~LENAH WAMALWA
02/08/2023 RH2319PQED~1578#10581~254702902074~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0014730 02/08/2023 0.00 6,850.00 27,401,835.95 Cr
222~JACK GITHAIGA
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02/08/2023 RH211AM5UX~1578#334~254723700001~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0021176 02/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 27,403,835.95 Cr
2~BEAUTTAH SIGANGA
02/08/2023 RH281BBLX6~1578#11443~254727477741~-MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0024937 02/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 27,413,835.95 Cr
222~Lenah Wamalwa
02/08/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LS 00074MBAGE NJUGUNA 012CB0037040 02/08/2023 0.00 27,000.00 27,440,835.95 Cr
NGANGA,~NGANGA, MBAGE NJUGUNA,
02/08/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~NGANGA, MBAGE NJUGUNA, 012CB0037040 02/08/2023 200.00 0.00 27,440,635.95 Cr
02/08/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~NGANGA, MBAGE NJUGUNA, 012CB0037040 02/08/2023 40.00 0.00 27,440,595.95 Cr
02/08/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~NANCY UMAZI MWAINZI 012CB0037089 02/08/2023 200.00 0.00 27,440,395.95 Cr
02/08/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~NANCY UMAZI MWAINZI 012CB0037089 02/08/2023 40.00 0.00 27,440,355.95 Cr
02/08/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LS 06965NANCY UMAZI 012CB0037089 02/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 27,460,355.95 Cr
MWAINZI~-NANCY UMAZI MWAINZI
02/08/2023 RH211DJPT9~1578#698~254721929298~MPESAC2B_ 40022 |033CB0038713 02/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 27,465,355.95 Cr
2~LILLIAN MUEKE
02/08/2023 RH231E417L~1578#08440~254708632741~-MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0044862 02/08/2023 0.00 14,000.00 27,479,355.95 Cr
22~SOLOMON MWAURA
02/08/2023 RH291F3HWV~1578#LSLS08846~254723010568~MPESAC?2 |033CB0059368 02/08/2023 0.00 100,000.00 27,579,355.95 Cr
B_400222~CHRISTOPHER NJUGUNA
02/08/2023 RH281FUKOC~1578#03850~254721960763~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0066699 02/08/2023 0.00 5,050.00 27,584,405.95 Cr
222~WINNIE OCHIENG
02/08/2023 RH201GAMIS~1578#07549~254715198494~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0070950 02/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 27,594,405.95 Cr
222~CATHERINE BARIU
02/08/2023 RH251GMGZ5~1578#8982~254728433133~MPESAC2B_400 [033CB0073896 02/08/2023 0.00 57,000.00 27,651,405.95 Cr
222~IMMANUEL KOSITANY
02/08/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~-MEMBER NO 4054~-HATHAWAY 012CB0076152 02/08/2023 0.00 50,000.00 27,701,405.95 Cr
GENERAL MERCHANTS LIMITED
02/08/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~HATHAWAY GENERAL 012CB0076152 02/08/2023 200.00 0.00 27,701,205.95 Cr
MERCHANTS LIMITED
02/08/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~HATHAWAY GENERAL 012CB0076152 02/08/2023 40.00 0.00 27,701,165.95 Cr
MERCHANTS LIMITED
02/08/2023 RH241HDGHU~1578#33623926~254769765959~MPESAC2B |033CB0081616 02/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 27,704,165.95 Cr
_400222~Elias Owiti
02/08/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~00000000VIRGINIA WAIRIMU 012CB0082691 02/08/2023 200.00 0.00 27,703,965.95 Cr
KARANJA
02/08/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~CONTRIBUTION~VIRGINIA WAIRIMU 012CB0082691 02/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 27,723,965.95 Cr
KARANJA
02/08/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~00000000VIRGINIA WAIRIMU 012CB0082691 02/08/2023 40.00 0.00 27,723,925.95 Cr
KARANJA
02/08/2023 RH221HMDH2~1578#L.S11409~254718779381~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0084164 02/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 27,743,925.95 Cr
400222~0OLIVE MUGO
02/08/2023 RH231HQI5L~1578#06352~254711417547~-MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0085517 02/08/2023 0.00 18,700.00 27,762,625.95 Cr
22~STEPHEN SAENYI
02/08/2023 RH23119GTF~1578#27201441~254711447632~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0091176 02/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 27,764,625.95 Cr
00222~SOLOMON NDIRANGU
02/08/2023 RH2711LD0J~1578#11090~254706544589~MPESAC2B 4002 |033CB0094342 02/08/2023 0.00 11,000.00 27,775,625.95 Cr
22~DAISY NJERI
02/08/2023 LS06737-NECHESA RINAH ZAHRA~ BRS15219482 02/08/2023 0.00 145,000.00 27,920,625.95 Cr
02/08/2023 RH271JQJ1B~1578#1.511392~254745992134~MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0105587 02/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 27,921,625.95 Cr
00222~JANE GITAU
02/08/2023 RH211JWJJL~1578#2836~254725796003~MPESAC2B_4002 [033CB0107417 02/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 27,923,625.95 Cr
22~MARGARET NJOKI
02/08/2023 RH251K25SJ~1578#L.S11356~254723860116~MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0108846 02/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 27,926,625.95 Cr
00222~ESTHER KALIMI
02/08/2023 LS10379~MUNGAI NICHOLUS MBURU~ BRS15221192 02/08/2023 0.00 16,950.00 27,943,575.95 Cr
02/08/2023 RH201KS7S6~1578#Ls00284~254722253999~MPESAC2B 4 |033CB0114957 02/08/2023 0.00 26,000.00 27,969,575.95 Cr
00222~FRED ORORA
02/08/2023 RH241KTHOM~1578#08658~254719408452~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0115134 02/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 27,972,575.95 Cr
222~PATRICK MUTHOKA
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02/08/2023 RH281KZFTS~1578#7688~254712374786~MPESAC2B 4002 |033CB0116568 02/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 27,977,575.95 Cr
22~AZMAIRA SALEH
02/08/2023 RH271LU05Z~1578#04289~254721914859~MPESAC2B_400 [033CB0123462 02/08/2023 0.00 130,000.00 28,107,575.95 Cr
222~FELIX ODHIAMBO
02/08/2023 RH251LVSU9~1578#1344~254722751266~MPESAC2B 4002 |033CB0123816 02/08/2023 0.00 42,000.00 28,149,575.95 Cr
22~PETER MUCHOKI GICHURU
02/08/2023 RH231MUJH9~1578#08719~254700423753~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0131257 02/08/2023 0.00 40,000.00 28,189,575.95 Cr
222~CICILY MUIRURI
02/08/2023 RH261MYNHY~1578#33548009~254717144978~MPESAC?2B |033CB0132064 02/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 28,192,575.95 Cr
_400222~ZEIN MAHINDU
02/08/2023 RH261ND59K~1578#08895~254718908349~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0134869 02/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 28,195,575.95 Cr
222~JACQUELINE WAIRIMU NJOROGE
02/08/2023 RH271NGFB1~1578#L.S11371~254719366857~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0135550 02/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 28,205,575.95 Cr
00222~1AN MBITHI
02/08/2023 LS00978~SAMUEL NJUKI MAINA~ BRS15233872 02/08/2023 0.00 30,000.00 28,235,575.95 Cr
02/08/2023 RH2110BY65~1578#01532~254721898901~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0142083 02/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 28,240,575.95 Cr
222~ZIPORAH NDEGWA
02/08/2023 RH2310G3X1~1578#11350~254723492293~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0142952 02/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 28,245,575.95 Cr
222~CHEPWOGEN MERCY
02/08/2023 RH2010SWB4~1578#L.S01429~254724982098~MPESAC2B_ [033CB0145566 02/08/2023 0.00 6,000.00 28,251,575.95 Cr
400222~GRACE THUKU
02/08/2023 29080:10625 FPCS15239240 02/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 28,261,575.95 Cr
02/08/2023 29080:4649 FPCS15239240 02/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 28,271,575.95 Cr
02/08/2023 29080:7619 FPCS15239240 02/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 28,281,575.95 Cr
02/08/2023 29080:9287 FPCS15239240 02/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 28,291,575.95 Cr
02/08/2023 29080:9812 FPCS15239240 02/08/2023 0.00 11,329.00 28,302,904.95 Cr
02/08/2023 29080:8494 FPCS15239240 02/08/2023 0.00 13,000.00 28,315,904.95 Cr
02/08/2023 29080:6005 FPCS15239240 02/08/2023 0.00 14,589.00 28,330,493.95 Cr
02/08/2023 29080:3402 FPCS15239240 02/08/2023 0.00 17,109.00 28,347,602.95 Cr
02/08/2023 29080:7249 FPCS15239240 02/08/2023 0.00 17,748.00 28,365,350.95 Cr
02/08/2023 29080:10749 FPCS15239240 02/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 28,367,350.95 Cr
02/08/2023 29080:5671 FPCS15239240 02/08/2023 0.00 23,068.00 28,390,418.95 Cr
02/08/2023 29080:4236 FPCS15239240 02/08/2023 0.00 30,500.00 28,420,918.95 Cr
02/08/2023 29080:6414 FPCS15239240 02/08/2023 0.00 42,626.00 28,463,544.95 Cr
02/08/2023 29080:8354 FPCS15239240 02/08/2023 0.00 43,641.00 28,507,185.95 Cr
02/08/2023 29080:10954 FPCS15239240 02/08/2023 0.00 50,000.00 28,557,185.95 Cr
02/08/2023 29080:3906 FPCS15239240 02/08/2023 0.00 58,173.00 28,615,358.95 Cr
02/08/2023 RH241QU1WY~1578#L.S510821~254728063661~-MPESAC2B_ [033CB0160629 02/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 28,617,358.95 Cr
400222~-DEBORAH MULEMIAH
02/08/2023 IR07802308023004,CHRISTINE GATWIRI S15242871 02/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 28,619,358.95 Cr
KIMATHI/RFB/LS02138
02/08/2023 RH281R5YI8~1578#10004~254714037060~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0163013 02/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 28,621,358.95 Cr
22~GODFREY ISOLIO
02/08/2023 POSAG033241 P0OSS15243523 02/08/2023 0.00 163,000.00 28,784,358.95 Cr
~321402102201~LS00316~P0S38241 01100001711200
02/08/2023 RH211RMFV5~1578#3554~254722984757~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0167291 02/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 28,804,358.95 Cr
22~ANNE WAHEIRE
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02/08/2023 RH291SB7NJ~1578#09717~254748689995~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0172492 02/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 28,805,358.95 Cr
222~Loise Gachunga
02/08/2023 RH221SBNMC~1578#LS10767~254727755306~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0172535 02/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 28,807,358.95 Cr
400222~RAMADAHAN KITONDO
02/08/2023 RH281SDR18~1578#5310~254723470704~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0173199 02/08/2023 0.00 30,000.00 28,837,358.95 Cr
22~EMMA OTIENO
02/08/2023 RH271S1G27~1578#8127~254721156715~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0174088 02/08/2023 0.00 40,000.00 28,877,358.95 Cr
2~PHYILLS MUEKE
02/08/2023 RH251SP2D1~1578#29345002~254702339337~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0175450 02/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 28,880,358.95 Cr
400222~PHYLLIS VULIGWA
02/08/2023 RH241T4AIM~1578#6740~254723712699~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0178563 02/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 28,885,358.95 Cr
2~MAUREEN CHERUIYOT
02/08/2023 RH241T4X6Q~1578#9677~254727400842~MPESAC2B 4002 |033CB0178851 02/08/2023 0.00 17,000.00 28,902,358.95 Cr
22~MARYCONCEPTER NZAKUVA
02/08/2023 RH201T655E~1578#5770~254702889709~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0178927 02/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 28,903,358.95 Cr
2~KELVIN THIONGO
02/08/2023 RH201TCMJW~1578#09121~254722290913~MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0180391 02/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 28,904,358.95 Cr
0222~-GABRIEL OWADE
02/08/2023 RH221TKQ8S~1578#09485~254728992395~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0182114 02/08/2023 0.00 5,100.00 28,909,458.95 Cr
222~ISMENE FEKSI
02/08/2023 RH211UDXGN~1578#02627~254729791745~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0188161 02/08/2023 0.00 14,907.00 28,924,365.95 Cr
0222~CHRISTOPHER MWAURA
02/08/2023 RH241UJ9YQ~1578#02201~254722731074~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0189359 02/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 28,934,365.95 Cr
222~MARK GITHIRU
02/08/2023 RH211UOLI7~1578#L.S11004~254702536984~-MPESAC2B 4 [033CB0190293 02/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 28,944,365.95 Cr
00222~ALICE OCHIENG
02/08/2023 RH291UO05S1~1578#05339~254727560066~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0190343 02/08/2023 0.00 350.00 28,944,715.95 Cr
222~GERVASIO MARETE
02/08/2023 RH231UZBCT~1578#LS06839~254725435493~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0192538 02/08/2023 0.00 2,500.00 28,947,215.95 Cr
00222~EVALYNE NYAMBURA
02/08/2023 RH261VCV4M~1578#6718~254721423446~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0195329 02/08/2023 0.00 4,400.00 28,951,615.95 Cr
22~RHODA NJIRI
02/08/2023 RH211VDHNV~1578#02252~254722731074~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0195524 02/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 28,952,615.95 Cr
222~MARK GITHIRU
02/08/2023 RH261WWO0TM~1578#08215~254712847401~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0206570 02/08/2023 0.00 14,000.00 28,966,615.95 Cr
0222~LILIAN NAMUNYU
02/08/2023 RH271XFWTH~1578#LS11351~254795063313~-MPESAC2B_ [033CB0210692 02/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 28,971,615.95 Cr
400222~VIVIAN DAVID
02/08/2023 RH221XPQWO0~1578#LS510323~254729275436~MPESAC2B_ [033CB0212656 02/08/2023 0.00 22,500.00 28,994,115.95 Cr
400222~THOMAS IMBUGWA
02/08/2023 RH261XWBRW~1578#L.S05527~254702251797~MPESAC2B_|033CB0214132 02/08/2023 0.00 9,370.00 29,003,485.95 Cr
400222~DAVID MATHENGE
02/08/2023 RH221YQ2YK~1578#LS07664~254702868986~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0220859 02/08/2023 0.00 13,000.00 29,016,485.95 Cr
00222~WEVYN MUGANDA
02/08/2023 RH231YT9BJ~1578#L.S7543~254720315381~-MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0221657 02/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 29,021,485.95 Cr
0222~SALLY NGUGI
02/08/2023 RH221YXIA6~1578#3292~254725373717~-MPESAC2B_ 40022 |033CB0222415 02/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 29,023,485.95 Cr
2~CAROLINE ROTICH
02/08/2023 RH211ZAKRD~1578#LSL.S10459~254721473610~MPESAC2 |033CB0225444 02/08/2023 0.00 18,806.00 29,042,291.95 Cr
B_400222~RAHAB MUREITHI
02/08/2023 05570 002330 MSHILA PETER KIKONU 012CB0227802 04/08/2023 0.00 32,200.00 29,074,491.95 Cr
02/08/2023 RH251Z0OCN5~1578#10023~254722814499~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0228368 02/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 29,084,491.95 Cr
222~REUBEN NYABERI
02/08/2023 RH29201LPP~1578#11050~254721540537~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0231029 02/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 29,085,491.95 Cr
222~DORCAS MUGURE
02/08/2023 RH23206K7X~1578#LS08966~254712694826~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0231923 02/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 29,087,491.95 Cr
00222~GOEFREY ORINA
02/08/2023 RH2120DPCJ~1578#10474~254714818757~-MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0233477 02/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 29,089,491.95 Cr
222~John Mbugua
02/08/2023 RH2321DNHH~1578#08456~254701202464~MPESAC2B_400(033CB0241232 02/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 29,094,491.95 Cr
222~MIRIAM TATU
02/08/2023 RH2221UKPE~1578#5882~254729968412~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0245132 02/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 29,097,491.95 Cr
22~ANNAH OTIENO
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02/08/2023 RH2621WWR2~1578#1.511321~254712777451~-MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0245505 02/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 29,107,491.95 Cr
400222~LEONARD ODHIAMBO
02/08/2023 RH28225MX4~1578#10423~254714836905~-MPESAC2B_ 400 |033CB0247294 02/08/2023 0.00 3,025.00 29,110,516.95 Cr
222~WANJIRU MBUGUA
02/08/2023 RH2322890X~1578#LSLS09263~254705408694~MPESAC2B | 033CB0247917 02/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 29,120,516.95 Cr
_400222~PERRY ASUKE
02/08/2023 RH2822N7GI~1578#L.S08614~254700002660~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0251014 02/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 29,123,516.95 Cr
00222~MERCY OMUYA
02/08/2023 RH2822YG0Y~1578#LS11060~254713486035~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0253402 02/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 29,128,516.95 Cr
00222~MICHAEL MUCHOKI
02/08/2023 RH27239ZUD~1578#7098~254714474471~MPESAC2B_ 4002 |033CB0255936 02/08/2023 0.00 100,000.00 29,228,516.95 Cr
22~OUMA ATIENO
02/08/2023 RH2724P03J~1578#SA2556~254722802356~MPESAC2B 40 |033CB0267149 02/08/2023 0.00 2,500.00 29,231,016.95 Cr
0222~JOSEPH MWANGI
02/08/2023 RH2224ZBAU~1578#1L.511439~254725450395~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0269353 02/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 29,232,016.95 Cr
00222~JOYCE OWINO
02/08/2023 RH2925BNWB~1578#00308~254714574444~MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0271912 02/08/2023 0.00 30,000.00 29,262,016.95 Cr
0222~JOHN CHIGITI
02/08/2023 RH2925EGAR~1578#1.508238~254726567710~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0272515 02/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 29,272,016.95 Cr
00222~DENNIS NTOITI
02/08/2023 RH212628H1~1578#LS07763~254723332804~MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0277483 02/08/2023 0.00 16,000.00 29,288,016.95 Cr
00222~RACHEL MUHIA
02/08/2023 RH2926KXCV~1578#L.S09172~254722909854~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0281773 02/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 29,290,016.95 Cr
00222~JACOB MWANGI
02/08/2023 RH27278NJD~1578#34176055~254716655679~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0286785 02/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 29,293,016.95 Cr
400222~LUCY KAMANDE
02/08/2023 RH232924MJ~1578#1.511405~254721328105~MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0301052 02/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 29,296,016.95 Cr
00222~JAMES SALEBWA
02/08/2023 RH23296SL7~1578#8998~254705893815~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0301997 02/08/2023 0.00 17,558.00 29,313,574.95 Cr
2~DANSON MAINA
02/08/2023 RH2429FRCO~1578#02350~254726805040~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0303931 02/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 29,318,574.95 Cr
222~ANTONY MAGERIA
02/08/2023 POSAG033244 POSS15306155 02/08/2023 0.00 30,000.00 29,348,574.95 Cr
~321402132656~LS05638~P0S38244 01100001711200
02/08/2023 RH2729V1QN~1578#21873004~254723100464~MPESAC2B_ [033CB0307111 02/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 29,353,574.95 Cr
400222~GRACE MBURIA
02/08/2023 RH2629X0S4~1578#10993~254728701780~MPESAC2B 400 [033CB0307492 02/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 29,354,574.95 Cr
222~TEMUGO KIBET
02/08/2023 LS00368~JOSEPH KARIUKI MWANGI~ BRS15308602 02/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 29,359,574.95 Cr
02/08/2023 RH222AVOWW~1578#LS_08732~254721502879~MPESAC2B | 033CB0314480 02/08/2023 0.00 1,500.00 29,361,074.95 Cr
_400222~Moreen Vuzigwa
02/08/2023 RH292B4K6B~1578#31193224~254725839152~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0316737 02/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 29,366,074.95 Cr
400222~JOY ANGULU
02/08/2023 RH252B4JIB~1578#L.S11197~254715850853~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0316770 02/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 29,376,074.95 Cr
0222~MOSES DAGAYE
02/08/2023 RH272BACGB~1578#L.S05527~254720850235~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0317933 02/08/2023 0.00 18,000.00 29,394,074.95 Cr
400222~0OLANDO OLEMBO
02/08/2023 RH262BDZZA~1578#L.S08116~254706269670~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0318772 02/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 29,395,074.95 Cr
00222~JOAN OWINO
02/08/2023 COMM EFT DR 230802 012CB0321959 02/08/2023 200.00 0.00 29,394,874.95 Cr
02/08/2023 EXCISE DUTY COMM EFT DR 230802 012CB0321959 02/08/2023 40.00 0.00 29,394,834.95 Cr
02/08/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~1EF10232140002~CHRISTINE NJERI 012CB0327449 02/08/2023 0.00 85,000.00 29,479,834.95 Cr
WAITIMU
02/08/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~CHRISTINE NJERI WAITIMU 012CB0327449 02/08/2023 200.00 0.00 29,479,634.95 Cr
02/08/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~CHRISTINE NJERI WAITIMU 012CB0327449 02/08/2023 40.00 0.00 29,479,594.95 Cr
02/08/2023 RH252E9UFF~1578#07797~254728859196~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0342057 02/08/2023 0.00 36,367.00 29,515,961.95 Cr
222~LEMAYAN ROBERT
02/08/2023 RH262EXFKM~1578#9638~254723705214~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0347008 02/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 29,518,961.95 Cr
22~GATHOGO WAIRIMU
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02/08/2023 ABO7AAA70323 01100001711200 068CB0348191 02/08/2023 0.00 51,000.00 29,569,961.95 Cr
02/08/2023 RH272GTV7R~1578#10445~254712398856~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0361621 02/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 29,579,961.95 Cr
222~MICHAEL WAITITU
02/08/2023 16909741245361,1/CAROLINE AYUGI/BNF/Monthly S15329654 02/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 29,589,961.95 Cr
Contribution Member No,/ LS 00752
02/08/2023 RH222HNDV6~1578#L.S08588~254722942999~-MPESAC2B_4|033CB0368238 02/08/2023 0.00 24,650.00 29,614,611.95 Cr
00222~ESTHER KANJA
02/08/2023 LS05152~MPUTHIA CATHERINE NKIROTE~ BRS15331605 02/08/2023 0.00 1,700,000.00 31,314,611.95 Cr
02/08/2023 RH282KA0BA~1578#05607~254720582353~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0389030 02/08/2023 0.00 30,000.00 31,344,611.95 Cr
222~LISA WANJOHI
02/08/2023 RH242KCW5S~1578#L.S03640~254722979005~-MPESAC2B_ |033CB0389773 02/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 31,364,611.95 Cr
400222~LUCY NGARI
02/08/2023 RH272L7YRB~1578#L.S10049~254726604935~MPESAC2B 4 |033CB0397342 02/08/2023 0.00 25,067.00 31,389,678.95 Cr
00222~OLIVE WAMBUGU
02/08/2023 RH292LRG3P~1578#S02966~254726319624~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0401837 02/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 31,409,678.95 Cr
0222~CATHERINE NGANGA
02/08/2023 RH292L.SZT9~1578#L.S09296~254717908168~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0402128 02/08/2023 0.00 2,300.00 31,411,978.95 Cr
00222~Nelson Nzee
02/08/2023 RH232LU85R~1578#10267~254727681853~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0402662 02/08/2023 0.00 9,000.00 31,420,978.95 Cr
222~NIXON ODUORI
02/08/2023 RH222M67YG~1578#1.S10376~254723362482~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0405550 02/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 31,423,978.95 Cr
00222~JOAN MUNENE
02/08/2023 RH292MDCAF~1578#2974~254724719922~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0406991 02/08/2023 0.00 300.00 31,424,278.95 Cr
222~JOHN OMUDANGA
02/08/2023 LS08560~GACHOGU LUCY WANJIKU~ BRS15347261 02/08/2023 0.00 5,500.00 31,429,778.95 Cr
02/08/2023 POSAG021457 P0OSS15348384 02/08/2023 0.00 25,000.00 31,454,778.95 Cr
~321402154114~LS01907~P0OS26769 01100001711200
02/08/2023 RH2320GICB~1578#L503120~254721442072~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0423663 02/08/2023 0.00 25,000.00 31,479,778.95 Cr
00222~ISOLINA KINYUA
02/08/2023 RH222003YK~1578#4463~254721370851~-MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0425458 02/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 31,489,778.95 Cr
22~ESTHER AMBOKO
02/08/2023 RH272PEAVP~1578#L.S10299~254718214660~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0431689 02/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 31,499,778.95 Cr
00222~ANGELA OGEJOH
02/08/2023 RH212PH3L3~1578#09241~254729523795~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0432304 02/08/2023 0.00 2,500.00 31,502,278.95 Cr
222~MELVIN ONGANGO
02/08/2023 RH262P0O8PM~1578#08448~254711242500~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0434289 02/08/2023 0.00 30,000.00 31,532,278.95 Cr
222~MARYANN NJOROGE
02/08/2023 RH282QNQEM~1578#08402~254722321120~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0443302 02/08/2023 0.00 13,000.00 31,545,278.95 Cr
0222~JACQUELINE ONYANGO
02/08/2023 RH212QYE8R~1578#08488~254710379501~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0446534 02/08/2023 0.00 26,000.00 31,571,278.95 Cr
222~EVELYNE WERU
02/08/2023 RH212RKIGD~1578#L.S10850~254722437502~MPESAC2B 4 |033CB0452504 02/08/2023 0.00 3,800.00 31,575,078.95 Cr
00222~Domnick Ochieng
02/08/2023 RH202SZ03W~1578#L.S110200~254722800555~MPESAC2B_|033CB0463684 02/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 31,577,078.95 Cr
400222~1VY NGUI
02/08/2023 LS07332 001763 NJUE ANGELA WANGECHI 012CB0470688 04/08/2023 0.00 211,000.00 31,788,078.95 Cr
02/08/2023 LS04929 001764 RUGAITA DENNIS MUNENE 012CB0470702 04/08/2023 0.00 111,000.00 31,899,078.95 Cr
02/08/2023 RH262UA4V4~1578#L.S07793~254713385645~-MPESAC2B 4 |033CB0474607 02/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 31,900,078.95 Cr
00222~JEANNETTE ESAMI
02/08/2023 RH282VHQGG~1578#32325132~254717653746~MPESAC2B |033CB0484258 02/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 31,902,078.95 Cr
_400222~SILAS AKIRO
02/08/2023 RH222VVNQY~1578#10294~254720816312~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0487340 02/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 31,912,078.95 Cr
222~Evans Kazungu
02/08/2023 RH252WFO7F~1578#L.S06791~254704228940~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0491771 02/08/2023 0.00 300.00 31,912,378.95 Cr
400222~PETER WANYAMA
02/08/2023 RH292WKYB5~1578#01614~254741288433~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0493025 02/08/2023 0.00 50,000.00 31,962,378.95 Cr
222~Steven oduol
02/08/2023 AB0O7B55CBB23 01100001711200 068CB0495255 02/08/2023 0.00 40,000.00 32,002,378.95 Cr
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02/08/2023 RH242Y4GYO~1578#LS07764~254726379445~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0505221 02/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 32,004,378.95 Cr
400222~PATRICIA NJERI
02/08/2023 RH21308B9F~1578#7137~254742386988~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0520978 02/08/2023 0.00 30,000.00 32,034,378.95 Cr
2~john omanga
02/08/2023 RH2630RCJA~1578#02331~254722314194~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0524720 02/08/2023 0.00 34,000.00 32,068,378.95 Cr
222~ANTONY KANGIRI
02/08/2023 29660:MBANKING~RH211Q2FKH 1578#08979 FPCS15402793 02/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 32,073,378.95 Cr
25471600465~E CHANNELS~ENOV3
02/08/2023 RH22343T26~1578#L.503385~254721276188~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0546065 02/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 32,078,378.95 Cr
0222~PAUL MATHENGE
02/08/2023 RH2934JIR3~1578#11056~254724264284~MPESAC2B_ 4002 |033CB0548858 02/08/2023 0.00 4,000.00 32,082,378.95 Cr
22~NICELA GACIARE
02/08/2023 PESALINK~5182icace~SAMSON WAKABU 018CB0551700 02/08/2023 0.00 30,000.00 32,112,378.95 Cr
NJUNGE~1226581595~0001~LOAN REPAYMENT LS06995
02/08/2023 RH2135E227~1578#LSLS09619~254725633849~MPESAC2B |033CB0554228 02/08/2023 0.00 45,000.00 32,157,378.95 Cr
_400222~MICHELLE KWAKA
02/08/2023 RH2936R6YX~1578#06463~254721393150~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0563325 02/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 32,160,378.95 Cr
222~JOAN GACHOMBA
02/08/2023 RH21370H0J~1578#1279~254711851384~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0564862 02/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 32,162,378.95 Cr
2~ERASTUS KISOMO
02/08/2023 LS03623 CHQ No000044 012CB0566859 04/08/2023 0.00 150,000.00 32,312,378.95 Cr
02/08/2023 LS01786 CHQ No000178 012CB0566930 04/08/2023 0.00 50,000.00 32,362,378.95 Cr
02/08/2023 LS00970 CHQ No000281 012CB0567114 04/08/2023 0.00 100,000.00 32,462,378.95 Cr
02/08/2023 LS01516 CHQ No001558 012CB0567152 04/08/2023 0.00 300,000.00 32,762,378.95 Cr
02/08/2023 RH2237HDKW~1578#L.S07468~254725744659~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0567853 02/08/2023 0.00 9,000.00 32,771,378.95 Cr
400222~SIMON KAMANGUYA
02/08/2023 RH2937HHMD~1578#L.S10746~254727595566~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0567946 02/08/2023 0.00 1,000.00 32,772,378.95 Cr
400222~ESTHERSALLY MWANGEMI
02/08/2023 LS00679 CHQ No000193 012CB0568852 04/08/2023 0.00 80,000.00 32,852,378.95 Cr
02/08/2023 LS05347 CHQ No002577 012CB0568891 04/08/2023 0.00 9,100.00 32,861,478.95 Cr
02/08/2023 LS05347 CHQ No002588 012CB0568925 04/08/2023 0.00 18,200.00 32,879,678.95 Cr
02/08/2023 LS01516 CHQ No000105 012CB0568933 04/08/2023 0.00 230,000.00 33,109,678.95 Cr
02/08/2023 LS01786 CHQ No000045 012CB0569014 04/08/2023 0.00 50,000.00 33,159,678.95 Cr
02/08/2023 RH2337R281~1578#06070~254111542616~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0569533 02/08/2023 0.00 11,500.00 33,171,178.95 Cr
22~Titus Muiruri
02/08/2023 LS02158 000305 GITONGA NTOITHIRIA MITHIRIA 012CB0570551 02/08/2023 0.00 159,435.00 33,330,613.95 Cr
02/08/2023 LS08393 CHQ No000600 012CB0570685 04/08/2023 0.00 43,022.00 33,373,635.95 Cr
02/08/2023 RH2238FAXS~1578#L.S11369~254721832719~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0573440 02/08/2023 0.00 4,000.00 33,377,635.95 Cr
00222~JOHANA MOMANYI
02/08/2023 RH243B90KQ~1578#L.S511121~254716964246~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0589470 02/08/2023 0.00 80,000.00 33,457,635.95 Cr
00222~DAVID KIRIGI NGURE
02/08/2023 RH223CM488~1578#L.508913~254711123165~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0597448 02/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 33,467,635.95 Cr
00222~FRANKLIN NYAGAH
02/08/2023 RH253CSU5H~1578#08567~254113906727~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0598518 02/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 33,477,635.95 Cr
222~0OBAE SAMUEL
02/08/2023 RH203G10FQ~1578#4588~254721530023~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0616333 02/08/2023 0.00 3,500.00 33,481,135.95 Cr
22~AMBOKO WINNIE
02/08/2023 RH223IPF4C~1578#25789722~254717094410~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0630226 02/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 33,483,135.95 Cr
00222~ALLAN MUIRURI
02/08/2023 RH293NVCUZ~1578#L.S100~254728135246~MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0656443 02/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 33,488,135.95 Cr
0222~VINCENT MANWA
02/08/2023 RH2230VSUQ~1578#06027~254729462571~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0661411 02/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 33,508,135.95 Cr
0222~CATHERINE WAIRIMU NJERI
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02/08/2023 RH203PWV40~1578#10526~254708949436~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0666134 02/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 33,510,135.95 Cr
222~MAUREEN WANJALA
02/08/2023 RH203RKZIW~1578#05265~254721529719~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0674461 02/08/2023 0.00 4,110.00 33,514,245.95 Cr
222~HANNAH BUYUKA
02/08/2023 RH253UJB4X~1578#LSLS09399~254700486318~MPESAC2B | 033CB06388085 02/08/2023 0.00 100,000.00 33,614,245.95 Cr
_400222~PAUL MAINA
02/08/2023 RH263YGNW8~1578#08658~254719408452~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0707230 02/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 33,617,245.95 Cr
0222~PATRICK MUTHOKA
02/08/2023 RH253YVOHB~1578#5163~254723092216~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0709221 02/08/2023 0.00 15,000.00 33,632,245.95 Cr
22~GORDON OUMA
02/08/2023 RH253YXSW5~1578#L.S09057~254727381245~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0709499 02/08/2023 0.00 15,000.00 33,647,245.95 Cr
400222~Asuma Chogo
02/08/2023 RH263ZIPRS~1578#8030~254720849404~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0712183 02/08/2023 0.00 6,000.00 33,653,245.95 Cr
2~PAULA NGETICH
02/08/2023 RH2041US5M~1578#1L.S11229~254716311305~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0722813 02/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 33,658,245.95 Cr
00222~0OSCAR JONYO
02/08/2023 RH2143129P~1578#1.S11023~254727048741~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0730471 02/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 33,678,245.95 Cr
0222~-CHARITY MUTUA
02/08/2023 RH2344GD1P~1578#9411~254704720667~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0734888 02/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 33,698,245.95 Cr
22~MICHELLE OMWOYO
02/08/2023 RH2244RFPM~1578#L.S11301~254701566784~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0736223 02/08/2023 0.00 15,000.00 33,713,245.95 Cr
00222~WILFRED KITHUKA
02/08/2023 RH2345HKT3~1578#3243~254723660009~MPESAC2B 4002 |033CB0739735 02/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 33,715,245.95 Cr
22~LILIAN MUREITHI
02/08/2023 RH2545HLO9~1578#L.S10390~254725144610~MPESAC2B 4 |033CB0739763 02/08/2023 0.00 5,000.00 33,720,245.95 Cr
00222~HENRY MUTAI
02/08/2023 RH3345X8JJ~1578#1L.s01818~254724668398~MPESAC2B 40 |033CB0741527 03/08/2023 0.00 8,000.00 33,728,245.95 Cr
0222~KENNEDY MUGO
02/08/2023 3984 ALVIN MAGETO S15514559 02/08/2023 0.00 12,500.00 33,740,745.95 Cr
03/08/2023 EUNICE JEPKORIR KETER LS08183 S15521442 03/08/2023 0.00 25,000.00 33,765,745.95 Cr
03/08/2023 RH394804NV~1578#L.510901~254728898051~-MPESAC2B_4|033CB0005043 03/08/2023 0.00 25,000.00 33,790,745.95 Cr
00222~MILDRED IMBUSI
03/08/2023 RH3449MV5I1~1578#09848~254790408020~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0009548 03/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 33,800,745.95 Cr
22~Atieno joyce
03/08/2023 RH394B4F6T~1578#08390~254723724519~MPESAC2B_400 [033CB0018402 03/08/2023 0.00 3,657.00 33,804,402.95 Cr
222~CATHERINE ALWALA
03/08/2023 RH394B5NL5~1578#3615~254722771118~MPESAC2B_ 4002 [033CB0018483 03/08/2023 0.00 24,084.00 33,828,486.95 Cr
22~KEVIN MUJUMBA
03/08/2023 RH374CYNFJ~1578#1.S11207~254717801268~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0027466 03/08/2023 0.00 15,000.00 33,843,486.95 Cr
00222~KATELINE MANGICH
03/08/2023 RH304DICZ8~1578#06078~254713964266~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0032637 03/08/2023 0.00 35,000.00 33,878,486.95 Cr
22~doreen namagembe
03/08/2023 RH374E7RP5~1578#L.S08053~254721621495~-MPESAC2B 4 [033CB0039297 03/08/2023 0.00 2,500.00 33,880,986.95 Cr
00222~ESTHER NGANGA
03/08/2023 RH374FASOH~1578#09032~254717296319~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0052038 03/08/2023 0.00 10,000.00 33,890,986.95 Cr
222~ASHINA MTSUMI
03/08/2023 RH334FU27P~1578#5583~254723017685~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0058473 03/08/2023 0.00 3,000.00 33,893,986.95 Cr
22~ANN LUANDE
03/08/2023 RH364G7DGU~1578#341~254722840958~MPESAC2B_4002 [033CB0061698 03/08/2023 0.00 8,350.00 33,902,336.95 Cr
22~VICTORIA SIMIYU
03/08/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LS10250 MARY MUGURE 012CB0066086 03/08/2023 0.00 2,000.00 33,904,336.95 Cr
MUTHON~MARY MUGURE MUTHONI
03/08/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~MARY MUGURE MUTHONI 012CB0066086 03/08/2023 200.00 0.00 33,904,136.95 Cr
03/08/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~MARY MUGURE MUTHONI 012CB0066086 03/08/2023 40.00 0.00 33,904,096.95 Cr
03/08/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LS04090~DUKE OGETO OPANGA 012CB0068765 03/08/2023 0.00 12,626.00 33,916,722.95 Cr
03/08/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~DUKE OGETO OPANGA 012CB0068765 03/08/2023 200.00 0.00 33,916,522.95 Cr
03/08/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~DUKE OGETO OPANGA 012CB0068765 03/08/2023 40.00 0.00 33,916,482.95 Cr
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03/08/2023 RH344HNTOW~1578#2974~254724719922~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0075191 03/08/2023 0.00 500.00 33,916,982.95 Cr
222~JOHN OMUDANGA
03/08/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LS 3449, July2023 contribution~KEPSA 012CB0081702 03/08/2023 0.00 20,000.00 33,936,982.95 Cr
ADMINISTRATION
03/08/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~KEPSA ADMINISTRATION 012CB0081702 03/08/2023 200.00 0.00 33,936,782.95 Cr
03/08/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~KEPSA ADMINISTRATION 012CB0081702 03/08/2023 40.00 0.00 33,936,742.95 Cr
